
Ovl Cls No Cls
NW

Cls
Driver Club NW 10 Navigator Club NW 18 Car c.c. Colour Penalties

1 1 1 A E James Ford Garstang & Preston Neil Shanks North Wales Citroën C3 Rally2 1598T White 1:11:25

2 2 4 A E Darrell Taylor Border Ecosse Steve McNulty Border Ecosse Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 1600T Silver 1:13:38

3 3 3 A E Rob Tout Ammanford Terry Martin Ammanford, Clitheroe 25/177 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T Blk/Grn 1:14:37

4 4 7 A E Richard Owen Morgans Tregaron Liam Evans Tregaron Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600T Blu/Blk 1:15:32

5 1 8 B D Chris Simmons Welsh Border Sam Simmons Caerns & Anglesey Darrian T90 GTR 1998 Blu/Wht 1:15:£5

6 2 28 B D William Mellard BTRDA Sion Cunniff Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2500 Grey 1:17:44

7 1 5 C C Mei Davies Caerns & Anglesey 25/256 Aled Edwards Harlech 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 Grey 1:18:02

8 3 9 B D Iolo Edwards Bala Rhys Griffin Aberdare Ford Escort 2500 Red 1:18:16

9 2 29 C C Kalvin Green Port Talbot Tom Wood Foresters Ford Fiesta Rally4 1000T Red/Blk 1:18:23

10 3 10 C C Bryn Hughes Caerns & Anglesey 25/233 John Ifan Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Blue 1:18:47

11 4 16 C C Mark Young Ecurie Royal Oak 25/167 Jo Young Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI 1999 White 1:18:18

12 5 2 A E Thomas Cooper Carmarthen Sarah Edwards Harlech 25/169 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1599T Red/Slv 1:19:29

13 5 22 C C Jonathan Young East Ayrshire Sam Weller Brecon Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Blue 1:20:44

14 6 24 C C Steve Lawrence Welsh Border Karl Edwards Welsh Border Honda Civic 1998 White 1:21:35

15 1 17 D B Iwan Llyr Jones Harlech 25/174 Dewi Hughes Harlech 25/287 Peugeot 206 1598 Grey 1:24:%4

16 1 25 E A Haydn Williams Wigan, Knowldale Shona Hardy Knowldale Nissan Micra 1300 Red 1:25:08

17 6 37 A E Alex Hanley Southern George Buckley Southern Subaru Impreza 1884T Yellow 1:25:16

18 7 12 C C Richie Hughes Caerns & Anglesey 25/285 Merfyn Williams Caerns & Anglesey 25/284 Ford Escort Mk3 2000 White 1:25:37

19 2 19 E A Owain Hughes Bala 25/241 Chris Phillips Bala 25/229 Nissan Micra K11 1348 Blue 1:26:09

20 7 23 A E Peter Zjalic Dovey Valley Alex Zjalic Dovey Valley Subaru Impreza 1994T Blue 1:26:31

21 8 18 C C Keith Anglesea Broughton & Bretton 25/050 Christine Pearson Broughton & Bretton 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 Orange 1:26:%7

22 1 30 H A Clive King Owen, HRCR Anton Bird Owen, HRCR Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 Red/Wht 1:27:07

23 2 31 H A Shane Gamble HRCR, Wolv'ton & S Staffs Julia Perry Newtown Morris Mini Cooper S 1293 Blue 1:27:53

24 2 40 D B Lauren Groves Warrington 25/065 Iwan Jones Caerns & Anglesey 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 Red 1:28:08

25 9 42 C C Matthew Doherty Blackpool S Shore Simon Barnes Morecambe Ford Fiesta ST 1998 Blue 1:28:15

26 3 32 H A Craig King Owen, HRCR Russell Joseph Historic Rally Car Register Morris Mini 1275 Ylw/Blk 1:28:35

27 3 11 D B Endaf Makepeace Teifi Valley Robert Wheeler Teifi Valley Ford Escort 1600 Purple 1:28:41

28 4 27 B D Andrew Davies Teifi Valley Dylan Davies Teifi Valley MINI Cooper S R53 1598S Ylw/Blk 1:28:47

29 10 36 C C Gary Nathan Williams Caerns & Anglesey Andrew Postlethwaite Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk3 2000 Red 1:29:09

30 1 39 R C Siôn Edwards Caerns & Anglesey David Jones Caerns & Anglesey BMW 120 1998 Black 1:29:13

31 11 44 C C Jonathon Bowker Bolton-le-Moors Phil Merrills Bolton-le-Moors Ford Focus 1988 Orange 1:30:06

32 3 20 E A Geraint Williams Caerns & Anglesey Alison Povey Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Nova 1400 Orange 1:34:21

33 4 46 D B Laura Mcclean Cannock Lucy Wigley BWRDC Suzuki Swift 1600 Blue 1:38:59

34 8 21 A E James Edge Welsh Border R Caian Williams Caerns & Anglesey 25/248 Subaru Impreza 2000T Blue 1:43:56

35 12 41 C C Chun Cheong Carmarthen Chris Davies Aberdare Ford Escort Mk2 2000 White 1:49:32

36 4 14 E A Martyn Quant Caerns & Anglesey 25/225 Ashley Owen Rhyl 25/217 Vauxhall Corsa 1398 Orange 1:50:08

37 5 35 D B Ben Forrester Broughton & Bretton 25/107 Josh Van Nierop Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI 1598 White 1:52:14

38 2 45 R B Dylan Jones Dovey Valley Siôn Rowlands Caerns & Anglesey 25/059 Suzuki Swift 1600 Silver 2:14:20

NF 6 B D Ian Hucklebridge Sutton & Cheam Sam Cox Dukeries Ford Escort 2499 Red Retired
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NF 13 B D Philip Chislett Aberdare Samantha Chislett Aberdare Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 2200 Blu/Slv Retired

NF 15 C C Robert Cargill Aberystwyth Keegan Rees Port Talbot Ford Escort Mk2 2000 White Retired

NF 33 H A Harvey Stevens Historic Rally Car Register Craig Hardiman Historic Rally Car Register Rover Mini 1293 Grn/Red Retired

NF 34 H A Thomas Welsby Historic Rally Car Register Amy Mellin Historic Rally Car Register Leyland Mini 1275 GT 1330 Yellow Retired

NF 38 C C Andrew Schofield Liverpool Christopher Jones Liverpool Ford Escort Mk2 1998 Blue Retired

NF 43 D D Joe Roberts Caerns & Anglesey Awel Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Focus ST 2521 White Retired
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Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 0 Navigator Club NW 7 Car c.c. Colour Penalties

1 1 104 J Mckenzie Snowden DF1000, Dunfermline Jonathan Turnbull F1000, Ilkley, East Ayr Volkswagen Up! 998 White 1:27:44

2 2 102 J William Paterson F1000, Soilway Kirsty Riddick F1000, Saltire Škoda Citigo 999 Blue 1:28:59

3 3 103 J Ollie Forrester Solway, F1000 George Myatt Solway, F1000 Škoda Citigo 999 Red 1:29:10

4 4 109 J Zak Furber F1000, Dukeries Ben Wild F1000, RAC Škoda Citigo 998 1:30:38

5 5 114 J James McLaughlan East Ayrshire Andrew Blackwood East Ayrshire Volkswagen Up! 999 White 1:30:47

6 6 101 J Henri Cynwyl F1000, Teifi Valley Catrin Price Teifi Valley, F1000 25/025 Citroën C1 1000 Red 1:31:10

7 7 118 J Rhys Purvin Stonehaven, F1000 Richard Simmonds Berwick, F1000 Volkswagen Up! 998 Gry/Org 1:31:42

8 8 106 J Alfie Letham East Ayrshire Craig Wallace Saltire Škoda Citigo 999 1:32:05

9 9 108 J Ioan Thomas F1000, Teifi Valley Dewi Evans F1000, Harlech Peugeot 107 998 White 1:32:08

10 10 107 J Gregor Reid East Ayrshire Simon Mills Berwick SEAT Mii 999 Yellow 1:32:18

11 11 112 J Connor Pitcaithly Saltire, East Ayrshire Chris Hamill Mull Škoda Citigo 999 Silver 1:32:34

12 12 116 J Tyler Bowness Dunfermline Alan Edwards East Ayrshire Peugeot 107 999 Blue 1:32:48

13 13 105 J Thomas Babb Saltire, F1000 Barry Young Mull, F1000 Škoda Citigo 1000 Silver 1:32:50

14 14 110 J Shane Collins Formula 1000 Rob Fagg Garstang & Preston, F1000 25/019 Toyota Aygo 1000 Blue 1:32:53

15 15 119 J Daniel Taylor Formula 1000 Stuart Gilks Formula 1000 Citroën C1 998 Red 1:33:00

16 16 120 J Kyle Green Formula 1000 Liam Jones C&A, F1000 Škoda Citigo 998 Red 1:33:01

17 17 111 J Ollie Poole F1000, Berwick Bryan Hamilton F1000, Coltness Škoda Citigo 999 White 1:33:31

18 18 122 J Rebecca Challis F1000, Southern, Dukeries James Greenall Formula 1000 Toyota Aygo 998 Wht/Pnk 1:33:31

19 19 124 J Gregor Beatson East Ayrshire Ted Runciman Scottish Sporting Škoda Citigo 998 Red 1:34:18

20 20 117 J Lucyanne Cree East Ayrshire Chloe Fleming Coltness Škoda Citigo 1000 Silver 1:34:28

21 21 137 J Charlie Kelso Monklands Sporting Ian McRae RSAC Citroën C1 1000 Blue 1:34:44

22 22 123 J Jack Robinson Formula 1000 Bonnie Papper F1000, Druidale 25/214 Suzuki Alto 1000 White 1:34:58

23 23 121 J William Whale Formula 1000 Michael Stanley F1000, South Oxon 25/171 Škoda Citigo 998 Yellow 1:36:23

24 24 115 J Iago Edwards Formula 1000 Caron Tomlinson Formula 1000 Škoda Citigo 1000 Grey 1:37:30

25 25 130 J Darci Morrison 63 CC (Elgin) Susan Shanks 63 CC (Elgin) Škoda Citigo 1000 Grey 1:38:11

26 26 133 J Amie Wallace 63 CC (Elgin) Ewan Stanhope Dunfermline Škoda Citigo 1000 Green 1:39:29

27 27 132 J Emma Brumfield F1000, Border, Dukeries Ian Bass F1000, Dukeries Peugeot 107 998 Red 1:40:59

28 28 125 J Aidan Corner Formula 1000 Adrian Camp South Oxon Peugeot 107 1000 Yellow 1:41:14

29 29 135 J Caela Wallace Saltire Richard Morton Crozier Saltire Toyota Yaris 998 Grey 1:43:58

30 30 126 J April Alexander Blair East Ayrshire Eilidh Williamson East Ayrshire Škoda Citigo 998 White 1:44:34

31 31 134 J Finley Pearce Formula 1000 Mike Jode South Oxon, F1000 Škoda Citigo 998 White 1:48:46

32 32 128 J Twm Parry Harlech, F1000 Geraint Evans Bala 25/077 Citroën C1 998 Red 1:54:51

33 33 113 J Angus Henderson Dunfermline Grahame Douglas RSAC Škoda Citigo 1000 Silver 2:03:38

34 34 127 J Mattie Franklin Formula 1000 Steve Cox Formula 1000 Volkswagen Up! 999 Blue 2:05:06

35 35 136 J Emma Findlay 63 CC (Elgin) Craig Neilly 63 CC (Elgin) Volkswagen Up! 999 White 2:21:39

36 36 131 J Asa Pinder Formula 1000 Dilwyn Jon Teifi Valley Citroën C1 1000 Red/Blu 3:04:08

JUNIORS
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Driver NW 10 Navigator NW 18 Car c.c. Ovl * * Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total

Rob Tout Terry Martin 25/177 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 3 73 E 3 46 119 13 E 25 15 5 5 E 50

Mei Davies 25/256 Aled Edwards 25/255 Ford Escort 1998 7 69 C 1 50 119 15 25 15 5 5 C 50 22 15 5 5 C 47

Bryn Hughes 25/233 John Ifan Jones Ford Escort Mk2 2000 10 66 C 3 46 112 13 22 12 5 5 C 44 C

Mark Young 25/167 Jo Young Peugeot 205 GTI 1999 11 65 C 4 44 109 12 20 10 5 5 C 40 C

Thomas Cooper Sarah Edwards 25/169 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1599T 12 64 E 5 42 106 11 E 20 12 5 5 E 42

Iwan Llyr Jones 25/174 Dewi Hughes 25/287 Peugeot 206 1598 15 61 B 1 50 111 15 18 15 5 5 B 43 18 15 5 5 B 43

Richie Hughes 25/285 Merfyn Williams 25/284 Ford Escort Mk3 2000 18 58 C 7 38 96 9 16 8 5 5 C 34 16 12 5 5 C 38

Owain Hughes 25/241 Chris Phillips 25/229 Nissan Micra K11 1348 19 57 A 2 48 105 14 15 15 5 5 A 40 15 15 5 5 A 40

Keith Anglesea 25/050 Christine Pearson 25/051 BMW Compact 1900 21 55 C 8 36 91 8 14 6 5 5 C 30 14 10 5 5 C 34

Lauren Groves 25/065 Iwan Jones 25/013 Citroën C2 1598 24 52 B 2 48 100 14 13 12 5 5 B 35 13 12 5 5 B 35

James Edge R Caian Williams 25/248 Subaru Impreza 2000T 34 42 E 8 36 78 8 E 12 10 5 5 E 32

Martyn Quant 25/225 Ashley Owen 25/217 Vauxhall Corsa 1398 36 40 A 7 38 78 12 12 12 5 5 A 34 11 12 5 5 A 33

Ben Forrester 25/107 Josh Van Nierop Peugeot 205 GTI 1598 37 39 B 5 42 81 11 11 10 5 5 B 31 B

Dylan Jones Siôn Rowlands 25/059 Suzuki Swift 1600 38 38 B 6 40 78 14 B 10 10 5 5 B 30

Henri Cynwyl Catrin Price 25/025 Citroën C1 1000 6 10

Shane Collins Rob Fagg 25/019 Toyota Aygo 1000 14 2

Jack Robinson Bonnie Papper 25/214 Suzuki Alto 1000 22

William Whale Michael Stanley 25/171 Škoda Citigo 998 23

Twm Parry Geraint Evans 25/077 Citroën C1 998 32

ANWCC STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Round 18

Glyn Memorial Rally - Caernarvonshire & Anglesey MC - 15/16 November 

2025 - Trac Môn NW DRIVERS NW NAVIGATORS
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